UNIT on Feed and Contaminants

128t PLENARY MEETING OF THE SCIENTIFIC PANEL ON
CONTAMINANTS IN THE FOOD CHAIN

DAY 1

Meeting date:
Meeting hours:
Meeting venue:
Chair:

15 December and 16 December 2022
Day 1: 9.00-13.30, Day 2: 13.30-18.00
Audio-web conference

Dieter Schrenk

Agenda
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09:00

09:15

09:15

11.00

12.30

13:30
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6.1

6.2.

6.3

Welcome and Apologies for absence

Adoption of the agenda

Declarations of Interest

Agreement of the minutes of the 127t plenary
meeting held on 22-24.11.2022

Report on written procedures since the 127t
plenary meeting held on 22-24.11.2022

Scientific outputs submitted for discussion

Assessment of information as regards the
toxicity of deoxynivalenol for horses and poultry
other than laying hens (EFSA-Q-2021-00712)
For discussion and possible adoption

Risk assessment of N-nitrosamines in food

(EFSA-Q-2020-00665)
For discussion of the comments received via the
public consultation

Feedback from EFSA

End of Day 1

Chair

All

All

EFSA (Luisa Ramos Bordajandi)

EFSA (Luisa Ramos Bordajandi)

EFSA/CONTAM/4280 rev 9
WG Chair (Ron Hoogenboom)
EFSA (Elena Rovesti)

EFSA/CONTAM/4137

WG Chair (Bettina Grasl-
Kraupp)

EFSA (Anna Christodoulidou,
Francesca Riolo)

EFSA (Luisa Ramos Bordajandi)

European Food Safety Authority

Via Carlo Magno 1A - 43126 Parma, Italy

Tel. +39 0521 036 111 | www.efsa.europa.eu




DAY 2
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17.55

18.00

6.5

Risk assessment of grayanotoxins in certain EFSA/CONTAM/4092 rev 20

honey (EFSA-Q-2020-00509) WG Chair (Heather Wallace)

For discussion and possible adoption EFSA (Maria Anastassiadou,
Francesca Riolo)
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