



UNIT on Feed and Contaminants

128th PLENARY MEETING OF THE SCIENTIFIC PANEL ON CONTAMINANTS IN THE FOOD CHAIN

Meeting date:	15 December and 16 December 2022
Meeting hours:	Day 1: 9.00-13.30, Day 2: 13.30-18.00
Meeting venue:	Audio-web conference
Chair:	Dieter Schrenk

Agenda

DAY 1

Time	No.	Торіс	
09:00	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence	Chair
	2	Adoption of the agenda	All
	3	Declarations of Interest	All
	4	Agreement of the minutes of the 127 th plenary meeting held on 22-24.11.2022	EFSA (Luisa Ramos Bordajandi)
	5	Report on written procedures since the 127 th plenary meeting held on 22-24.11.2022	EFSA (Luisa Ramos Bordajandi)
09:15	6	Scientific outputs submitted for discussion	
09:15	6.1	Assessment of information as regards the toxicity of deoxynivalenol for horses and poultry other than laying hens (EFSA-Q-2021-00712) <i>For discussion and possible adoption</i>	EFSA/CONTAM/4280 rev 9 WG Chair (Ron Hoogenboom) EFSA (Elena Rovesti)
11.00	6.2.	Risk assessment of N-nitrosamines in food (EFSA-Q-2020-00665) For discussion of the comments received via the public consultation	EFSA/CONTAM/4137 WG Chair (Bettina Grasl- Kraupp) EFSA (Anna Christodoulidou, Francesca Riolo)
12.30	6.3	Feedback from EFSA	EFSA (Luisa Ramos Bordajandi)
13:30		End of Day 1	





DAY 2

Time	No.	Торіс	
13.30	6.4	Risk assessment of grayanotoxins in certain honey (EFSA-Q-2020-00509) For discussion and possible adoption	EFSA/CONTAM/4092 rev 20 WG Chair (Heather Wallace) EFSA (Maria Anastassiadou, Francesca Riolo)
17.55	6.5	AOB	All
18.00		Close	